Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



C.P. Lotus Corporation ▶ 蜂 蓮 花 有 限 公 司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 00121)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE IN THE CAYMAN ISLANDS

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of C.P. Lotus Corporation (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 5 July 2019, the Company's principal share registrar and transfer office in the Cayman Islands has been changed to:

Conyers Trust Company (Cayman) Limited Cricket Square, Hutchins Drive P.O. Box 2681 Grand Cayman KY1-1111 Cayman Islands

The Company's Hong Kong branch share registrar and transfer office will continue to be maintained by Tricor Progressive Limited, the address of which is at Level 22, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong until 10 July 2019, and will be changed to Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong with effect from 11 July 2019. Details relating to change of address of Hong Kong branch share registrar and transfer office are set out in the announcement of the Company dated 18 June 2019.

By Order of the Board of C.P. Lotus Corporation Umroong Sanphasitvong Director

Hong Kong, 5 July 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises eight executive directors, namely Mr. Soopakij Chearavanont, Mr. Li Wen Hai, Mr. Narong Chearavanont, Mr. Michael Ross, Mr. Yang Xiaoping, Mr. Meth Jiaravanont, Mr. Suphachai Chearavanont and Mr. Umroong Sanphasitvong, and five independent non-executive directors, namely Mr. Viroj Sangsnit, Mr. Songkitti Jaggabatara, Mr. Itthaporn Subhawong, Mr. Prasobsook Boondech and Mr. Cheng Yuk Wo.